

Pima County

MEETING LOCATION Administration Bldg - East 130 W. Congress Street 1st Floor Tucson, AZ 85701 Public Access to Hearing Roomy at 8:40 a.m.

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: File ID 17634 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 7/1/2024 In control: Real Property

On agenda: 7/16/2024 Final action: 7/16/2024

Title: Abandonment by Vacation

RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 36, of the Board of Supervisors, for the vacation of a portion of Parkway Drive, a public roadway as Pima County Road Abandonment No. A-0081, within Section 21, T13S,

R1E, G&SRM, Pima County, Arizona. (District 3)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RP_ResoParkwayDrive

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

7/16/2024 1 Board of Supervisors

Abandonment by Vacation

RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - <u>36</u>, of the Board of Supervisors, for the vacation of a portion of Parkway Drive, a public roadway as Pima County Road Abandonment No. A-0081, within Section 21, T13S, R1E, G&SRM, Pima County, Arizona. (District 3)